In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

ke
2 .
3

pa g
Companies House

(T

15/05/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

#11

1 |

Company number

Company details

lofefofofe[7]ofe

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Romsey World Of Water Limited

bold black capitals.

2 |

Administrator's name

Full forenamed(s) Andrew

Surname

Watling

3 |

Administrator's address

Building namelnumberl Office D

Street I Beresford House
|
Post town l Town Quay
County/Region | Southampton
poscac Tslolt 4] [2]Ala
Country |

4 |

Administrator’s name @

Full forename(s)

Carl

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Jackson

another administrator.

5 |

Administrator’s address e

Building name.’number| Office D

© Other administrator

Use this section to tel! us about
another administrator.

Street | Beresford House
|
Post town ]Town Quay
County/Region I Southampton
Postcode “?’6’7WFI7,7\,7)
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

,:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dare 2l ol o2l

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= FOFT P

E Sign and Elate

R = Ty

Signature date IT’T ’?g \ EEE%

04,17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have ta give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Karen Paracchini

E Where to send

Company name

Quantuma LLP

Address

|

| Office D

| Beresford House
|

|

e Town Quay
CaunyRegion — Soyuthampton

= fslolt 4] 2ala
Country

| i info@guantuma.com

[ ™™™ 02380336464

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
( .
Name of Company i Company Number
Romsey Word Of Water Limited ' 06906799
|
' Inthe , Court case number
' High Court of Justice © . 000552 (LoZe
Statement as 10 the affairs of

Romsey World Of Water Limited

Office D \A

Beresford House I\
Town Quay 1—3 m'ml
Southampton

8014 2AQ

an the 24 January 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

i believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 24 January 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name _Susfad AWM R CEN

Signed j { P

Dated 11\;3 \'h




Romsey World Of Water Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fumiture & Equipment - Cafe 2,000.00
Motor Vehicles 75000
Stock 9,500.00
Plant & Equipment 750.00
insurance Refund Uncertain
Cash in hand 6.000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature {Q pate  £1-3-20
/

NIL
Uncerttain
13,750.00

750.00
Uncertain
6,000.00

20,500.00



Romsey World Of Water Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arears/Hol Pay (Count=12) 7111.04
7.111.04
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,388.96
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
13,388.96
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 13,388.9¢
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 13,388.96
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 13,388.96
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 174,637.27
Employees(Count=12) 17,868.38
Directors 985,349.00
Banks/institutions 35,000.00
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 3,000.00
Consumer Creditor{Count=1) 50.00
1,215,904 .65
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1.202.515.69)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,202,515.69)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 160,000.00
160,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _ . (1.362,515.69)
Fo\c“_ﬁ COu LYXY P t A,ag\-L Sh‘\tMM C..\& ‘ \.g_d \\; \'QA feAH &r C"‘\QC\'\Q\ Pl"' an

Qu&n\’uﬂ\(\ . &‘Or *‘\QM '&o \.\9

mew wWow
Date 77 ls(zo

Signature )




90:51 020Z Aeruged 52 60°610Z 18A 0T Sl 40 | ebey

““““ simeubig
oL M9 DSOS 'saysdwey ‘axojsdoysig 'eauq ||EMeS ‘Wi Ysl4 aye|mog saueyojey died auysdweH £0HD
00 00% D3¢ Zrl8 'AusyMmuBD ‘PBOY YAINYD B2 'Z Iun 7 09 buipes| sewey ZOHD
00°000'¢ ZZ\ 963N 'eui) uodn spyseamen ‘uojueqbuoT 'maip Ny UCIUBE '3SNOH YLOMYIBAA SWOSNY g enusasy WH LOHD
00°05¥ N4 £NS ‘A8LINg 'pEOY YINCWLC PIO “Hed WRIPBND "2 Iun P epe} Jaupies 0092
09'69¢ SV0 81NE 'X8SSNG 1SBM ‘UOLIGIRM, ‘Bue utide P17 sejes suediey 0042
oL'szL'z d70 SNM ‘ueBipA '880[7) 18]|8) ‘8SNOH UORN|oA] P11 enby uGHN|oAS 1032
00'00% MIS ELHM .E_cm.wwuwor_o.mo\s .Em>_w_2 SQUEO .E..mn_ PUSPOOAA SUQIPeUUO) uielse] 0039
98°628 HHE ZZVH '19810W0S HOO0IS|BH ‘DBOY A00A Auedwon AT 1) 18sioq 2049
85'¥GL'E 4G £0d '8esliH '81BIS] (BLISNPU} BAS|IH 'PEOY BU|NSqWIT £ $82IAJ8SPODS JO} SPUBMPT SiULeg t0Qo
0£'950') MBS EXH 'e1ysHIOA J8eM 'esnoybug ‘pecy xey|eH ‘esnop ooeQ P11 Yed-008( 00Qo
00°'00€ D6 ZNI XOSPpIN 'BIOYUT 'PEOY NiRd $pleqoey ) ‘AesinN Aemiiay PIT SWWB(d PIESHIOUM, ([ SMELD 1099
¥E 95¢ ¥4E yZHE 'poomBuiy ied SSBUISNE S1BS) 1S8)0 'PEOY UBLIODA PIT YN XBWOS 802D
00 XH{ bdS 'AINGSaWy "Iy S8BUIENG UMOQ BQLIOISOR b HUN 1 yBaq sgays §022
PO ¥ot'T ONS LESH '(0ISUg ‘918 Wed Sssuisng uieisep 188.9 'Aepm Buossuwuy pejiw) si8puneg sspeys #0200
L0¥LL VdS 229 'YKomwe] 'anuQ ABjag Julod Agjay 00E P17 Buises suelbiy (eipayien £0090
6901 NG LMD 'emai) 'Aep Ansiealun 'Aep uouQ g4 tun py1 ejdosd ebpuped ey} Z002
4419 oMt ANE 5905 'Aejmed '9]ej$] (@UjsSnpuj uojsapeyD ‘peoy pueipe) 1 seS) Jojed 100D
08211 =y \owa £20 Sy 849 $dS BULSHA WNies PID 'PROY JAISBIUET “HBJ SSAUISNG WIES £1 WU engely eyen 0000

g4¢ /831 491880197

oo.ooodr ._umom uoies |g _ow:n_bm_n_ pue yog cmnO .Emm._. >ccm>_0mc_ mz_xcmm ssauisng jueg mhm_o._mm £040
ZTESL LNz g2 'Ie1seysuepy ‘Aesiop ‘peoy Aensaud 'ZL xoQ Q d 'eueD 81Aeg Jewoisny P 208 2080
08282 ZLE ZldH "2quoofip ybiy 'xasse1D 'paOY UCHBUCIOD P17 582185 a1SeM BYIg Logo
00'96¢ dV} vZHE ‘poombury ‘esnop selemybug g sung wnsArg - Py seynsuod Sag vi]z[o]
002 Hrz 0£0S 'pug sbpsy ‘Aep ucliwey ‘4 yun Zeyooig P11 seoineg Ajunoag  elly sixy 80V
16'E6Y'2 NAO 9108 ‘uojdweyinog 'aleis] lemnsnpul BuysinN ‘Aep BuenQ o) Bun P17 %N oy1oed enby SovD
A 4 NH9 ENN ‘uoldweyuop ‘(i Aeuuds ‘yuoN peoy Bunapey gES pi1 spodw| yst4 yewenby $0vO
LL'BBZ'Y SpUBlIGYISN 8y 'UBACYPUIT MY 009G 'SLY X08 O d ‘A8 @ouBul4 B8Pkl uapueT aba] 8Q ul4 apeJal 110 / P N wisipenby £0v0
FER T A SPUBHBBN BYL ‘SSO MM L¥ES "1 | Ieenspwwog A8 dipenby ZOVD
00'052 376 ZN3J 'PISYUZ ‘PEOY pleyfens Auedwo? jue|d oyenby ojbuy LOVD
00t Dd0 ZpyN ‘pJojpeg 'peoy ebpuque) ‘Kep pioye L pi7 sJ0)nquisiq dnenby - iy oovo
3 sseIppy sweN Aey|

§0)|pas) Auedwo) - g
peyw| J81BM JO PIIOM Aeswoy
d 11 ewnjueny



oc.mw, -

1#4!..»%.» -

uiwn

10 ] ﬂuTM >

90:51 DZ0Z Aenged 52

60°S10Z BA DS Sdl

¢ 0 Z abey

aumeutis

6179¢ g82 0ZX3 4818X3] 'UOIME] UUON 'UOWER 8y pi7 sloanpoid 18d [eNA DOAD
008652 MYE 0LdS 'anysdwen '18abpuy ‘peor NyAepp ‘Isinyyoesq lrunog ybnalog Aeyep 158 Z01D
00°00€'L 11/ 0189 oisug ‘AemesneD SQQuY 'si@ane Byl z wun e1us?) eulBy 182101 L0LD
B2 LIS Newueq ‘eeb3 o5ze ‘00z leniqilep sjue|d wnuenby eaydos) 00L2
004 Ha6 ZLH3 'ubinguip3 ‘meiA sp1syooT 4 WRBNS S5BUISNY 1BIBAA YSINICOS €080
S6'E.L'96 HPE 1Oy ‘Buipeay ‘peOY AINGIOS £ '898)4 AINGIOS ) 3588 Z0SD
16°B0F 3A9¢ 65 'PlaYEUS '92 1S00RIS|8S 1UNDIDY M BRI XYMBIIS 108D
00261 161 9LNL ey 'Weyie1sep ‘ABp sJeAl4 8Y) HiBd SSeuISNg |IY2InyD 9 104u07) 186 pienbojes 008D
6071 HOS 0) A 'SIYSHIOA 1584 'PI0LBISBY ‘91818 [BHISNPU| DOOMIUM, ‘8ALC BULICHED M1 i) veSey o pon 00uD
00°052°} 916 0L LY ‘Aeunsg 'poop Aejydu 'pjayeseH ga p17 $elejossy Bujuue|d Ablly \ned 80d2
00'L X9 9LAD 'PIREM YHON ‘euet 51uay ‘AussinN sbpug pjeem P17 sledojselg 60dD
0261 306 1M ‘UopuOT '18aNg Sewer 1s8ddn | (Sud} 1dd $0d2
9E6PY') nay £zsl 'weybuig 'sig1s] (eujsnpu| sue uedmoy) ‘enudAy Aspueq Ly Wedypuog £0dD
05052 ML €POS ISINYPUAT Moosg 'Bue uoudue) g| 5|00d Builmg xjusoyq 20do
68044 HX} £840 '‘Mlydise) ‘e1Bs3 (BUISNPU| WaISep g ¥ooig euelbAH |suuosied 10dD
00’1 531 pZHE 'poombury ‘peoy Jnowhss g uonuaped |loskey 00dD
29°851 NFE €LYE 'PEOY UONBIS OF 'BSNOH X@SSEM 'BlING 8210 JO0i 15} P17 508SYy Bpel) Jienby {BIUBWIBUIQ L0CD
05486 YN9 L 1dS ‘aiysdwey aropuy ‘suieg Ae|sdy ‘payg ueD PIO 8YL payw (MNn) eseQ 0002
00008 JuswBeuBy xB) LOdMEN ZOND
00'0Z¢9 N1l pZHA ‘anysdwey ‘poombury yed eiued gg PI W H 158104 MON LOND
04'b L §HO 1508 'anysdweH 'uojdweyinos 'peoY Yed HIYWOYL G-¢ 00l 1S} P17 suchEDjUNWWO?) [BYEI] YoMIBN OOND
Q0'6¥E'GEE SHD 150S ‘Aeswioy ‘'peoy ebpuqieas) £ Jedlop suuy uesng LOWD
00'9Le VYHO LGOS "8iysdwe 'Aeswioy ‘auet sppng 'sieisy Guipes) ebpugies)o ‘s nun Buiysugnd 91N 00ND
L0°S6 8N/ Z41 'auysdoiys ‘pioiela] ‘poopm Wolbuluuog ‘Une) e 198(] peywI WN 084k 101D
9.'28v NG Yid 'UoISBid ‘udieye] ‘sueq sialyoeig g) PI7) SBUSSINK BIUEADT 0012
002L HQP £dS 'ANgs)es ‘uomalys "peod uopuo ‘eBiod PO ByL 1wAmQ dy sewer 20rD
6L°689'L 409 9VL 18s10w0g ‘ABM 14BN P17 sonenby er LOrD
G0 168 uejouneN || 19 'c agensiassQ 00 % HGWO 181 00rD
00°000'SZ axg GOS 'siuey ‘Aeswoy ‘aae|d 19NEN O} Aueg DESH S0HD
19689} FNE 610 '19810(Q '9UI0GIOUS ‘PEOY BUINOQPNT P17 821AJ8SPO0Y SJUNH YOHD
3 su0.ppy eweN Aoy

810}|peas Auedwon - g

Pe}wWI 1818 M JO P1HOM Aaswoy
471 swinjuenp



90°S1 0202 Arenuged 62 60°SH0Z 19A TOS Sdl £ 10 ¢ sbeg

aimeubig
- -

LT'886'261°) Bujiiejo) sarau3 p9
0t'6€Z 3M0 ¥82 'ebpuguies ‘pEOY UOIIN B 80UBISS Y| ‘anuer) ABgPUOM P AedPlioM  YOMD
v 8EE SrG BNG 'BuIoy] 186JIS UEWINDD ‘8)@)s3 'Puj 198/S UBWINOD BE HuN pispead puop  SOMD
Z5'cr8 410 G108 'uoidWeRNOS ‘HOCIGHIW 'BNUBAY BSNOL JOUB XOQiiM  ZOMD
ECELE) Dr6 HZOM "UOBUDT 'UBRIES) JUBADY 'LBBAS UONEYS S - 12 peyw) usBiBaoum 10MD
8£°946'G 1N0 8l dM '$3oNg 'pPOOMISDUN LUOPUBID ‘SUBPJBS JOUBI £ ‘8snoH jysdieys S|anpoid uep.es) Jelep abp3 sielepm  QOMD
3 $80.ppY sweN Aoy
s10)|pesn Auedwon - g

pajlwy J81eM JO PHOM Aeswoy
d171 ewniuenyd



9051 DZ0Z Aleniged 67 0LOZ 49A DS Sdi Ljot obey

aimeubirg

000'081 BujjeioL seyjuy Aewpig |

00a 000 000094 ool fueuipip HE0 1508 ‘siysdwe Aaswoy ‘peoy abpuqieals) 'ep1seye 1826 sjuenbiey suuy uesSnS suw 0OWH
dn pejeny eueysied seuryg aInfep

Juy el dn paled 10 ON leujwoN  edi) $saippy sweN Key

sJep(oyeteys - 9

pojjI] JOIR SO PHOM Aeswioy
d11 ewnjueny)



